Rep.Callahan@legis.wi.gov P.O. Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708-8952

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Rep. Calvin Callahan

January 4, 2021 (608) 266-7694

## State Representative Calvin Callahan Inaugurated

[Madison, WI] - State Representative Calvin Callahan (R-Tomahawk) began his first term representing the 35<sup>th</sup> Assembly District when members of the 105<sup>th</sup> State Legislature were sworn into office this afternoon. Callahan was elected by the people of the district this past November.

"I am honored to represent the hardworking people of Wisconsin's 35<sup>th</sup> Assembly District," said Rep. Callahan. "With the state budget process coming up soon, I look forward to tackling the issues that are important to my constituents, such as rural broadband expansion and local road funding. Thank you for trusting me to be your voice in the State Assembly."

In addition to being named the Vice-Chair of the Assembly Committee on Corrections, Rep. Callahan was also appointed as a member of the Assembly Committees on Sporting Heritage, Rural Development, Transportation, Criminal Justice and Public Safety, and Forestry, Parks, and Outdoor Recreation.

"I am very pleased with my committee appointments," said Rep. Callahan. "This session, I hope to address policies that will ensure Wisconsin remains a safe place to live, work, and raise a family, while continuing to promote the interests of our communities in the 35<sup>th</sup> District."

###

The 35<sup>th</sup> Assembly District includes all of Lincoln County and portions of Langlade, Marathon, Oneida, and Shawano Counties.